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Practitioner of the Year Award

EST. 1930

Created in 1973, this award is presented each year to a member who exhibits a long-standing commitment to the
highest quality in patient care and leadership in the practice of dermatology. Past recipients include:

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

Wiley M. Sams, MD
Morris Waisman, MD
Lauren Sompayrac, MD
Joseph Farrington, MD
Jack H. Bowen, MD
Lewis Capland, MD
Meyer Yanowitz, MD
Louis C. Skinner, Jr., MD
Joseph Hundley, MD
Stuart Smith, MD

John Hicks, MD

Robert G. Weber. MD
Henry Menn, MD
Harvey Blank, MD
Tobias R. Funt, MD
Morris Waisman, MD
Philip Catalano, MD

M. Brittain Moore, Jr., MD
Wilfred D. Little, Jr., MD

Daniel Roberts, MD

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

Charles Dugan, MD

Steven P. Rosenberg, MD
Pedro Barquin, MD
Franklin Flowers, MD
Sorrel S. Resnik, MD
Harold Rabinovitz, MD

Neil A. Fenske, MD

Mark E. Unis, MD
Francisco A. Kerdel, MD
Terrence A. Cronin, Sr., MD
John W. White, Jr, MD
Lawrence A. Schachner, MD
Christopher S. Virtue, MD
Charles Camisa, MD

L. Frank Glass, MD
Christopher Nelson, MD
Charles Perniciaro, MD
Anthony Fransway, MD
Clifford W. Lober, MD, JD

Craig Eichler, MD

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Robert S. Kirsner, MD, PhD
Susan Weinkle, MD
George Elgart, MD

Carlos Nousari, MD
Bernard Cohen, MD

Roger S. Golomb, MD
Terrence A. Cronin, Jr. MD
No Award Given

Brian Berman, MD

Abel Torres, MD, JD, MBA

Marc Inglese, MD



]

% FLORIDA ACADEMY

oF DERMATOLOGY

EST. 1930

Distinguished Service Award

Created in 1995, this award is presented to a member who exhibits outstanding leadership, dedication and makes
an extraordinary contribution to the FAD (formerly known as the FSDDS) and the profession. Past recipients

include:

1995
1996
1997
1998
2000
2000
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

Clifford W. Lober, MD
Oscar Hevia, MD

Steven P. Rosenberg, MD
Armand Cognetta, Jr., MD
Mark S. Nestor, MD, PhD
Roger S. Golomb, MD
Mark R. Kaiser, MD

David T. Harvey, MD

L. Frank Glass, MD
Alexander Kowalczyk, MD
Award not given

Award not given

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Kristin Smallwood, MD 2020 Marc). Inglese, MD

Dan Meirson, MD 2021 Terrence A. Cronin, Jr., MD
Robert Kirsner, MD 2022 Oliver Reed, MD

James M. Spencer, MD 2023  Andrew Weinstein, MD

Laertes Manuelidis, MD

John Strasswimmer, MD, PhD
Albert Nemeth, MD

William I. Roth, MD

Neil A. Fenske, MD

Ralph Massullo, MD

No Award Given

George Elgart, MD

Lifetime Achievement Award

Created by the Board of Directors in 2018, this award is given by the Board in recognition of a member’s lasting
impact on the field of dermatology and contributions to the FAD (formerly known as the FSDDS).

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Neil A Fenske, MD
No award given
Clifford Lober, MD
No award given
No award given

No award given



