

## **Practitioner of the Year Award**

Created in 1973, this award is presented each year to a member who exhibits a long-standing commitment to the highest quality in patient care and leadership in the practice of dermatology. Past recipients include:

1973	Wiley M. Sams, MD	1993	Charles Dugan, MD	2013	Robert S. Kirsner, MD, PhD
1974	Morris Waisman, MD	1994	Steven P. Rosenberg, MD	2014	Susan Weinkle, MD
1975	Lauren Sompayrac, MD	1995	Pedro Barquin, MD	2015	George Elgart, MD
1976	Joseph Farrington, MD	1996	Franklin Flowers, MD	2016	Carlos Nousari, MD
1977	Jack H. Bowen, MD	1997	Sorrel S. Resnik, MD	2017	Bernard Cohen, MD
1978	Lewis Capland, MD	1998	Harold Rabinovitz, MD	2018	Roger S. Golomb, MD
1979	Meyer Yanowitz, MD	1999	Neil A. Fenske, MD	2019	Terrence A. Cronin, Jr. MD
1980	Louis C. Skinner, Jr., MD	2000	Mark E. Unis, MD	2020	No Award Given
1981	Joseph Hundley, MD	2001	Francisco A. Kerdel, MD	2021	Brian Berman, MD
1982	Stuart Smith, MD	2002	Terrence A. Cronin, Sr., MD	2022	Abel Torres, MD, JD, MBA
1983	John Hicks, MD	2003	John W. White, Jr, MD	2023	Marc Inglese, MD
1984	Robert G. Weber. MD	2004	Lawrence A. Schachner, MD		
1985	Henry Menn, MD	2005	Christopher S. Virtue, MD		
1986	Harvey Blank, MD	2006	Charles Camisa, MD		
1987	Tobias R. Funt, MD	2007	L. Frank Glass, MD		
1988	Morris Waisman, MD	2008	Christopher Nelson, MD		
1989	Philip Catalano, MD	2009	Charles Perniciaro, MD		
1990	M. Brittain Moore, Jr., MD	2010	Anthony Fransway, MD		
1991	Wilfred D. Little, Jr., MD	2011	Clifford W. Lober, MD, JD		
1992	Daniel Roberts, MD	2012	Craig Eichler, MD		



## **Distinguished Service Award**

Created in 1995, this award is presented to a member who exhibits outstanding leadership, dedication and makes an extraordinary contribution to the FAD (*formerly known as the FSDDS*) and the profession. Past recipients include:

1995	Clifford W. Lober, MD	2008	Kristin Smallwood, MD	2020	Marc J. Inglese, MD
1996	Oscar Hevia, MD	2009	Dan Meirson, MD	2021	Terrence A. Cronin, Jr., MD
1997	Steven P. Rosenberg, MD	2010	Robert Kirsner, MD	2022	Oliver Reed, MD
1998	Armand Cognetta, Jr., MD	2011	James M. Spencer, MD	2023	Andrew Weinstein, MD
2000	Mark S. Nestor, MD, PhD	2012	Laertes Manuelidis, MD		
2000	Roger S. Golomb, MD	2013	John Strasswimmer, MD, PhD		
2002	Mark R. Kaiser, MD	2014	Albert Nemeth, MD		
2003	David T. Harvey, MD	2015	William I. Roth, MD		
2004	L. Frank Glass, MD	2016	Neil A. Fenske, MD		
2005	Alexander Kowalczyk, MD	2017	Ralph Massullo, MD		
2006	Award not given	2018	No Award Given		
2007	Award not given	2019	George Elgart, MD		

## Lifetime Achievement Award

Created by the Board of Directors in 2018, this award is given by the Board in recognition of a member's lasting impact on the field of dermatology and contributions to the FAD (formerly known as the FSDDS).

2018	Neil A Fenske, MD
2019	No award given
2020	Clifford Lober, MD
2021	No award given
2022	No award given
2023	No award given